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2021 Executive Board

President

Christopher McGee, PE

Assistant Director, Dept. of Transportation
City of Raleigh

7090 Benson Hardee Road

Raleigh, NC 27504-6150

0:919-996-6446
christopher.mcgee@raleighnc.gov

President-Elect

Becky Bost

Administrative Assistant

LaBella Associates, P.C.

300 S Firestone Street, Suite 200L
Gastonia, NC 28052
0:704-941-2170

C: 704-617-6144

rbost@Ilabellapc.com

Vice President
Mae Bryant

Construction Supervisor,
City of Charlotte
600 E. 4™ Street
Charlotte, NC 28202

P 0O: 704-336-6459
C: 704-622-9823

mbryant@charlottenc.gov

Chapter Administrator

Linda Collier

NC LTAP, Assistant Director/ITRE
NC State University, Box 8601
Raleigh, NC 27695-8601
0:919-515-7990
Idcollie@ncsu.edu

Secretary
Amanda Doby

Business Services Coordinator/ITRE
NC State University

909 Capability Drive, Suite 8601
Raleigh, NC 27695-8601
0:919-513-3243
amdoby@ncsu.edu
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2021 Executive Board

Treasurer

Past President

Director '21-22

Director '21-22

Director '21-22

Dale James (retired)

City of Greensboro

2005 Country View Drive
Greensboro, NC 27406

C: 336-209-7921
jamesstephend@bellsouth.net

Robby Stone, PE

Assistant Director of Public Services
City of High Point

PO Box 230

High Point, NC 27261-0230
0:336-883-3217

C: 336-918-9376
robby.stone@highpointnc.gov

Magda Holloway

Director of Public Works

Town of Wake Forest

234 Friendship Chapel Road
Wake Forest, NC 27587-7387
0:919-435-9571
C:919-417-5174
mholloway@wakeforestnc.gov

Steve Gearren

Public Works

Village of Clemmons

3800 Dillon Industrial Drive
Clemmons, NC 27012
0:336-766-9170
sgearren@clemmons.org

Ryan Newcomb, PE

Deputy Director Property & Facilities Mgmt.
City of Winston Salem

PO Box 2511

Winston Salem, NC 27102

0: 336-727-8063

C: 336-748-3891

ryancn@cityofws.org
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2021 Executive Board

Director '20-'21

Director '20-21

Council of Chapters

Equipment Services Division

Mike Mabe

Traffic Operations Superintendent
City of Greensboro

PO Box 3136

Greensboro, NC 27401

0: 336-373-4987
mike.mabe@greensboro-nc.gov

Rick Sanderson

6610 Riesman Lane
Charlotte, NC 28210

0: 704-556-5049

C: 704-779-8234
ricksnd1966@gmail.com

Jeffery Brown, PE, Delegate
Engineering and Infrastructure Director
Cumberland County

130 Gillespie Street

Fayetteville, NC 28302
0:910-678-7633
jbrown@co.cumberland.nc.us

James Martin, PE, Alternate
NC LTAP, Director

NC State University/ITRE
6108 McDevon Drive
Raleigh, NC 27617-8306
0:919-412-0713

jbm@ncsu.edu

Steve Huss

Fleet Business Supervisor
City of Gastonia
PO Box 1748

Gastonia, NC 28053
0: 704-866-6011
steveh@cityofgastonia.com
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2021 Executive Board

Facilities and Grounds Division President
R | Mark Hale
. Facilities Supervisor
Town of Garner
900 7t Avenue
Garner, NC 27529
0:919-661-6883
mhale@garnernc.gov

Leadership and Management Division President

Keith Garbrick
LaBella Associates, PC
Vice President
- 400 S. Tryon Street, Suite 1300
; " Charlotte, NC 28285
‘ 0: 704-376-6423

kgarbrick@labellapc.com

Solid Waste Division President

Andrew Martin

Operations Manager

Orange County Solid Waste Management
1207 Eubanks Road

Orange County, NC 27516
0:919-215-1522
amartin@orangecountync.gov

Stormwater Management Division President

Jacklyn Stannard

Stormwater Program Administrator
Town of Garner

900 7*" Avenue

Garner, NC 27529
0:919-773-4421
jstannard@garnernc.gov

Shane Parker

Sales Manager

Summit Design and Engineering Services
5500 Lake Edge Drive

Holly Springs, NC 27540-9343
0:919-656-6718
shane.parker@summitde.net
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2021 Executive Board

Technology Division President

Administrative

Nominating & Contract Compensation Review

Past Presidents Advisory

Maie Armstrong

Senior Development Services Engineer
City of Durham

101 City Hall Plaza

Durham, NC 27701

0:919-560-4137

cmaiel3@gmail.com

Becky Bost

Administrative Assistant

LaBella Associates, P.C.

300 S Firestone Street, Suite 200L
Gastonia, NC 28052
0:704-941-2170

C: 704-617-6144
rbost@Ilabellapc.com

Glenda Barnes
Sr. Public Services Analyst

City of High Point

211 S. Hamilton Street
High Point, NC 27260-5397
0: 336-883-3273

glenda.barnes@highpointnc.gov

Robby Stone, PE

Assistant Director of Public Services
City of High Point

PO Box 230

High Point, NC 27261-0230
0:336-883-3217

C: 336-918-9376
robby.stone@highpointnc.gov

Flip Bombardier, PE

Assistant City Manager-Operations
City of Gastonia

PO Box 1748

Gastonia, NC 28053-1748

0: 704-866-6763

C:704-214-9137
flipb@cityofgastonia.com
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2021 Executive Board

National APWA Officer

Keith Pugh, PE

Sr. Tech Client Advisor
WithersRavenel

84 Coxe Avenue, Suite 260
Asheville, NC 28801

0: 828-255-0313
kpugh@withersravenel.com

Committee Chairs

NCLM Regulatory Action RAC

Cameron Patterson

Bus Devel Public Sector Svcs Director
WithersRavenel

115 MacKenan Drive

Cary, NC 27511

0:919-469-3340
cpatterson@withersravenel.com

NC League of Municipalities (NCLM) Liaison to APWA-NC



mailto:kpugh@withersravenel.com
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Committee Chairs

APWA — NC Liaison to NCLM

NCLM Planning & Environmental LAC

2021 Annual Meeting

Chapter Partners

Site Selection

Dave Phlegar

Stormwater Manager

City of Greensboro

2602 S. ElIm Eugene Street
Greensboro, NC 27406
0:336-373-2707
david.phlegar@greensboro-nc.gov

Becky Bost

Administrative Assistant

LaBella Associates, P.C.

300 S Firestone Street, Suite 200L
Gastonia, NC 28052
0:704-941-2170

C: 704-617-6144
rbost@labellapc.com

Cameron Patterson

Bus Devel Public Sector Svcs Director
WithersRavenel

115 MacKenan Drive

Cary, NC 27511

0:919-469-3340
cpatterson@withersravenel.com

James Martin, PE, Alternate
NC LTAP, Director

NC State University/ITRE
6108 McDevon Drive
Raleigh, NC 27617-8306
0:919-412-0713

jbm@ncsu.edu
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Committee Chairs

2021 Awards and Scholarships

National PW Week

Rick Sanderson

6610 Riesman Lane
Charlotte, NC 28210

0: 704-556-5049

C: 704-779-8234
ricksnd1966@gmail.com

Tyson Langdon

Assistant Public Works Director
Town of Garner

900 7t Avenue

Garner, NC 27529-3796
0:919-772-7600
tlangdon@garnernc.gov

Emily Darr

Engineer

Freese and Nichols, Inc.

1017 Main Campus Drive, Suite 1200
Raleigh, NC 27606-5512
0:919-582-5852
Emily.darr@freese.com

Christopher McGee, PE

Assistant Director, Dept. of Transportation
City of Raleigh

7090 Benson Hardee Road

Raleigh, NC 27504-6150

0:919-996-6446

christopher.mcgee@raleighnc.gov

Magda Holloway

Director of Public Works

Town of Wake Forest

234 Friendship Chapel Road
Wake Forest, NC 27587-7387
0:919-435-9571
C:919-417-5174
mholloway@wakeforestnc.gov
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Committee Chairs

CEU/PDH Coordinator

Ryan Newcomb, PE
Engineering Field Manager

City of Winston Salem

PO Box 2511

Winston Salem, NC 27102-2511
0: 336-747-6876

C: 336-748-3891
ryanch@cityofws.org

Diversity

Education and Training

Bob Wilson, PE

Civil Group Leader

LaBella Associates, P.C.

400 S. Tryon Street, STE 1300
Charlotte, NC 28285
0:704-941-2139

C: 704-619-6094
rwilson@Ilabellapc.com

Sustainabilit
Steve Lander

Director of Pavement Management
WithersRavenel

Greensboro, NC 27409
0:919-238-0380

C: 336-215-5521
slander@withersravenel.com

% 424 Gallimore Dairy Road, Suite C

Young Professionals

Kaylyn Forte

Project Manager
McAdams

3430 Toringdon Way #110
Charlotte, NC 28277
0:704-527-0800
forte@mcadamsco.com
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Committee Chairs

Basecamp

Caitlyn Myers

Marketing Coordinator
WithersRavenel

115 MacKenan Drive

Cary, NC 27511
0:919-535-5191
cmyers@withersravenel.com

Membership

Magda Holloway

Director of Public Works

Town of Wake Forest

234 Friendship Chapel Road
Wake Forest, NC 27587-7387
0:919-435-9571
C:919-417-5174
mholloway@wakeforestnc.gov

Newsletter
Bri Labbate
WithersRavenel
84 Coxe Avenue, Suite 260
Asheville, NC 28801
0:828-232-6120
C: 828-551-9269
blabbate@withersravenel.com

Retiree
Paul Cox
Retired Public Works Director
Town of Garner
318 Summers Walk Circle
Garner, NC 27529-5073
0:919-218-4279
pcox27@nc.rr.com

Website Coordinator

Kate Davison

ITRE NC LTAP

NC State University, Box 8601
Raleigh, NC 27695-8601
0:919-515-7990
rbdaviso@ncsu.edu
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Divisions

Equipment Services

Steve Huss, President

Fleet Business Supervisor
City of Gastonia

PO Box 1748

Gastonia, NC 28053
0:704-866-6770
steveh@cityofgastonia.com

Gilbert English, Vice President
Parts & Services Manager

City of Raleigh

2501 N. Raleigh Blvd
0:919-996-7846
Gilbert.english@raleighnc.gov

Jeremy Henderson, Secretary
Fleet Shop Manager

City of Charlotte AP

4600 Sweden Road

Charlotte, NC 28273-5934
0:704-432-6484
jhenderson@charlottenc.gov

Chris Davis, Director ('21-'22)
Charlotte Dept. of Transportation
0:704-336-3200
cbdavis@ci.charlotte.nc.us

Steve Redmon, Director ("20-'21)
Vice President of Sales

Diesel Equipment Company

220 Atwell Avenue

Greensboro, NC 27406-4501
0:800-222-7159
sredmon@dieselequipment.com

Kevin Rogers, President - Elect
Fleet Manager

Forsyth County

3730 N. Liberty Street
Winston Salem, NC 27105
0:336-703-2244

Rogersk2 @forsyth.cc

Dale James, Treasurer (retired)
City of Greensboro

2005 Country View Drive
Greensboro, NC 27406

C: 336-209-7921
jamesstephend@bellsouth.net

Neal Hall, Director ('21-'22)
Senior Fleet Mechanic
Town of Garner
0:919-772-7600
nhall@garnernc.gov

Brad Abernathy, Director ("20-'21)
Fleet Manager

City of Hickory

1441 9t Avenue NE

Hickory, NC 28601

0: 828-323-7575
babernathy@hickorync.gov

Earl Manning, Past President
Sales Manager

The Godwin Group

PO Box 1147

Dunn, NC 28335
0:910-890-9728
emanning@godwin-group.net
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Divisions

Facilities and Grounds

Mark Hale, President
Facilities Manager
Town of Garner

900 7*" Avenue

Garner, NC 27529-3796
0:919-772-7600
mhale@garnernc.gov

Dennis Stanley, Vice President
Facilities District Coordinator
Town of Cary

400 James Jackson Avenue
Cary, NC 27513-3169
0:919-462-3873

C: 336-748-3891
dennis.stanley@townofcary.org

Dale James, Treasurer (retired)
City of Greensboro

2005 Country View Drive
Greensboro, NC 27406

C: 336-209-7921
jamesstephend@bellsouth.net

Carl Locus, Director ('21-'22)
NC Central University

Len Lloyd, Past President
Facilities Work Expeditor
Town of Cary

PO Box 8005

400 James Jackson Avenue
Cary, NC 27512-8005
0:919-460-4940
lenny.lloyd@townofcary.org

Buddy Hall, President — Elect
Director, Business Development
Wolf Trail Engineering

1001 Lancaster Avenue

Monroe, NC 28112-5993
0:704-221-6805
buddy@wolftrailengineering.com

Jesse Barton, Secretary
Landscaping Supervisor
Cumberland County

807 Grove Street

Fayetteville, NC 28301
0:910-223-3306
jbarton@co.cumberland.nc.us

Ron McKaskel, Director ("20-'21)
Branch Manager

REI Engineers

9121 Anson Way, Suite #100
Raleigh, NC 27615-5857
0:919-740-7423
rmckaskel@reiengineers.com

Price Carter, Director ('21-'22)
Account Executive

Dude Solutions

173 Old Grove Lane

Apex, NC 27502-1790
0:919-674-8653
price.carter@dudesolutions.com
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Divisions

Leadership and Management

Keith Garbrick, President

Vice President

LaBella Associates PC

400 S. Tryon Street, Suite 1300
Charlotte, NC 28285

C: 704-941-2154
kgarbrick@labellapc.com

Theresa Watley, Vice President
Utility Section Manager

City of Charlotte AP

600 E. 4t Street

Charlotte, NC 28202-2816
0:704-336-5268
twatley@ci.charlotte.nc.us

Dale James, Treasurer (retired)
City of Greensboro

2005 Country View Drive
Greensboro, NC 27406

C: 336-209-7921
jamesstephend@bellsouth.net

Carter Hubard, Director ("21)
Vice President

W .K. Dickson & Co., Inc.

300 N. Third Street, Suite 301
Wilmington, NC 28401
0:910-442-1850
tchubard@wkdickson.com

Gail Leighton, Director ('21-'22)

VP Business Development

Precision Safe Sidewalks

C: 919-656-6051
g.leighton@precisionsafesidewalks.com

Josh Hurst, President - Elect

Associate Engineer

Kittelson S Associates

115 East Whitaker Mill Road, Suite 115
Raleigh, NC 27604

984-275-2713

jhurst@kittelson.com

Michelle Podeszwa, Secretary
Project Manager

HDR

440 S. Church Street, Suite 1000
Charlotte, NC 28202-2075

0O: 704-453-1658
michelle.podeszwa@hdrinc.com

Adam McLamb Director ('21-'22)
Director of Public Works

Town of Indian Trail

PO Box 2430

Indian Trail, NC 28079
0:704-821-5401 ext. 206
ajm@indiantrail.org

Garry Moore, Director ('21)

Project & CEI Manager

Vaughn & Melton Consulting Engineers
1318-F Patton Avenue

Asheville, NC 28806

0: 828-253-2796
glmoore@vaughnmelton.com

Daniel Leaver, Past President
Senior Engineer

City of Charlotte AP

600 E. 4™ Street, 14*" Floor
Charlotte, NC 28202-2816
0:704-336-6388
dleaver@charlottenc.gov
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Divisions

Solid Waste

Andrew Martin, President
Operations Manager

Orange County

1207 Eubanks Road

Chapel Hill, NC 27516
0:919-215-1522
amartin@orangecountync.gov

Josh McMahan, Vice President
Core Services Supervisor

City of Raleigh

630 Beacon Lake Drive

Raleigh, NC 27602

O:
Josh.mcmahan@raleighnc.com

Kevin Matherly, Secretary

Solid Waste Route Supervisor

City of Greensboro-Field Ops

401 Patton Avenue

Greensboro, NC 27406-3705
0:336-373-2790
kevin.matherly@greensboro-nc.gov

Stephen Redfern, Director ('21-'22)
Director of Sales Operation
Schaefer Systems International, Inc
10021 Westlake Drive

Charlotte, NC 28273-3787

0: 704-944-4500
stephen.redfern@ssi-schaefer.com

David Cox, Director ('21-'22)
Superintendent

City of New Bern

3317 Tack House Road

Trent Woods, NC 28562-6646
0:252-639-7521
coxd@newbernnc.gov

Kevin Steed, President — Elect
Field Operations Supervisor

City of Greensboro-Field Ops
401 Patton Avenue

Greensboro, NC 27406-3705
0:336-373-2304
kevin.steed@greensboro-nc.gov

Dale James, Treasurer (retired)
City of Greensboro

2005 Country View Drive
Greensboro, NC 27406

C: 336-209-7921
jamesstephend@bellsouth.net

Matt Keeble, Director ('21)
Sales Representative

Carolina Environmental Systems
306 Pineview Drive

Kernersville, NC 27284

C: 704-239-8471
mattkeeble@bellsouth.net

Carlos Lyons, Director ("20-'21)
Operations Manager

City of Durham Solid Waste Mgmt
1833 Camden Avenue

Durham, NC 27704-4615
0:919-560-4186
carlos.lyons@durhamnc.gov

Chip Vanderzee, Past President
Public Services Director

City of Lexington

28 W Center Street

Lexington, NC 27292

0: 336-465-3749
svanderzee@lexingtonnc.gov
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Divisions

Stormwater Management

Jacklyn Stannard, President
Stormwater Engineer

Town of Garner

900 7*" Avenue

Garner, NC 27529-3796
0:919-773-4421
jstannard@garnernc.gov

Daniel Colavito, Vice President
Environmental Specialist

Town of Holly Springs

PO Box 8

Holly Springs, NC 27540-0008
0:919-567-4027
daniel.colavito@hollyspringsnc.us

Dale James, Treasurer (retired)
City of Greensboro

2005 Country View Drive
Greensboro, NC 27406

C: 336-209-7921
jamesstephend@bellsouth.net

Kelsie Burgess, Director ('21-'22)
Stormwater Specialist

City of High Point-Stormwater
816 E. Green Street

High Point, NC 27260-6714

0: 336-883-3455
kelsie.burgess@highpointnc.gov

Tom Murray, PE, Director ('20-'21)
Project Manager

WK Dickson

720 Corporate Center Drive
Raleigh, NC 27607
0:919-782-0495
tmurray@wkdickson.com

Everett Gupton, President — Elect
Lead Water Resources Engineer
WSP

434 Fayetteville Street, Suite 1500
Raleigh NC 27601-1883
0:919-836-4071
Everett.gupton@wsp.com

McKenzie Myers, PE, Secretary
Stormwater Manager

Durham County

Holly Springs, NC 27540
0:860-989-7553
mfmyers@dconc.gov

Dale Hyatt, PE, Director ('21-'22)
Project Engineer Il

City of Raleigh

127 W. Hargett Street, STE 800
Raleigh, NC 27601-2940
0:919-996-4071
dale.hyatt@raleighnc.gov

Matt Gustis, PE, Director ("20-'21)
Program Manager

City of Charlotte AP

600 E. 4t Street

Charlotte, NC 28202-2816
0:704-336-6183
mgustis@charlottenc.gov

Rob Hopper, Director ('21-'22)
Water Resource Engineer
CDM Smith

5400 Glenwood Ave, Suite 400
Raleigh, NC 27612
0:919-325-3554
HopperRV@cdmsmith.com
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Divisions

Stormwater Management

Jonathan Aldridge, Director ('21-'22)
Project Manager

McAdams

3436 Toringdon Way, STE 110
Charlotte, NC 28277

0: 704-527-0800
aldridge@mcadamsco.com

Divisions

Streets

Shane Parker, President
Sales Manager

Slurry Pavers

5500 Lake Edge Drive

Holly Springs, NC 27540-9343
0:919-656-6718

Caroline Kone, PE, Vice President
Transportation & Engineering Manager
City of Hickory

PO Box 398

Hickory, NC 28603

0: 828-323-7500
ckone@hickorync.gov

Ken Trefzger, PE, Past President
Sr. Wtr. Resource Project Manager
HDR, Inc.

555 Fayetteville Street

Raleigh, NC 27601-3030
0:919-232-6600
Kenneth.trefzger@hdrinc.com

Dwyane Moore, President — Elect
Construction Supervisor

City of Charlotte AP

700 Parkwood Avenue

Charlotte, NC 28205

C: 980-282-8684
Dwyane.moore@gmail.com

Bill Bass, Secretary
Director of Engineering PW
City of Wilson

PO Box 10

Wilson, NC 27894-0010
0:252-399-2467
bbass@wilsonnc.org
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Divisions

Streets

Dale James, Treasurer (retired)
City of Greensboro

2005 Country View Drive
Greensboro, NC 27406

C: 336-209-7921
jamesstephend@bellsouth.net

David Munoz, Director ('21)

Field Ops Supervisor

City of Greensboro-Field Ops

401 Patton Avenue

Greensboro, NC 27406-3705
0:336-373-2444
david.munoz@greensboro-nc.gov

Forrest Jones, Past President
Public Works Director

Town of Garner

900 7t Avenue

Garner, NC 27529-3796
0:919-772-7600
fjones@garnernc.gov

Divisions

Steve Robbins, Director ("20-'21)
Public Works Operations Manager
Town of Huntersville

PO Box 664

Huntersville, NC 28070-0664
0:704-464-5321
srobbins@huntersville.org

Technology

Maie Armstrong, President
Sr. Dev. Services Engineer
City of Durham

101 City Hall Plaza

Durham, NC 27701-3328
0:919-560-4137
cmaiel3@gmail.com

Kirk Rogers, Director ('21)
Precision Safe Sidewalks
910 Lyndley Drive

York County, SC 29708
0:704-575-1514

k.rogers@precisionsafesidewalks.com

Andrew Hayes, President — Elect
Technology Supervisor

City of Raleigh

3109 Kentish Town Lane

Raleigh, NC 27612-8085

C: 315-681-3664
andrew.hayes@raleighnc.gov
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Divisions

Technology

Dustin Stephens, Vice President
Civil Engineering Coordinator
City of Winston Salem

PO Box 2511

Winston Salem, NC 27101
0:336-747-6851
dustinjs@cityofws.org

Dale James, Treasurer (retired)
City of Greensboro

2005 Country View Drive
Greensboro, NC 27406

C: 336-209-7921
jamesstephend@bellsouth.net

Chad Foley, Director ('21-'22)
Information Technology

City of Raleigh

1 Exchange Plaza RM 809
Raleigh, NC 27602
0:919-996-3561
charles.foley@raleighnc.gov

Melvin McNeill, Director ('21-'22)
Account Executive

BlueArrow Telematics, Inc

1760 Heritage Center Drive #201
Wake Forest, NC 27587
0:919-954-8060
mgm@bluearrowmail.com

Elizabeth Treadway, Secretary
Principal Program Manager
Wood

1527 Robin Hood Lane
Johnson City, TN 37604
0:336-210-9011
Elizabeth.treadway@amec.com

Jason McMahon, Director ('21-'22)
GeoDecisions

8001 Looking Glass Ct

Raleigh, NC 27612-7348

O:

mcmahon.jason.d@gmail.com

Allison Molleson, Director ('21-'22)
Civil Engineering Designer

ESP Associates

3475 Lakemont Blvd.

Fort Mill, SC 29708
C:919-491-7733
amolleson@espassociates.com

Lindsay Thomas, Past President
GIS Specialist

WithersRavenel

115 MacKenan Drive

Cary, NC 27511
0:919-469-3340
Ithomas@withersravenel.com
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